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3828. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF CITY OF GARFIELD HEIGHTS, CUYAHOGA 
COUNTY, OHI0-$9,280.00. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, December 8, 1931. 

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columb11s, Ohio. 

3829. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF ROSS COUNTY, OHI0-$30,190.06. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, December 8, 1931. 

Retirement Board, State Teacliers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio. 

3830. 

APPROVAL, CONTRACT BETWEEN THE STATE OF OHIO AND PEARL 
SLOOP, COLUMBUS, OHIO, FOR REMODELING ROl3INSON 
LABORATORY ON CAMPUS OF OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY, AT 
AN EXPENDITURE OF $3,298.00. SURETY BOND EXECUTED BY 
THE UNION INDEMNITY COMPANY OF NEW ORLEANS, 
LOUISIANA. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, December 8, 1931. 

HoN. ALBERT T. CoNNAH, Snpcrintcndent of Public Works, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR SrR :-You have submitted for my approval a contract between the 

State of Ohio, acting by the Department of Public V,lorks, for the Board of 
Trustees of the Ohio State University, Columbus, Ohio, and Pearl Sloop of 
Columbus, Ohio. This contract covers the construction and completion of General 
Contract (Items 1-8, inclusive) for Remodeling nobinson Laboratory on the 
campus of Ohio State University, in accordance with the form of proposal dated 
November 20, 1931. Said contract calls for an expenditure of three thousand 
two hundred and ninety-eight dollars ($3,298.00). 

You have submitted the certificate of the Director of Finance to the effect 
'hat there are unencumbered balances legally appropriated in a sum sufficient to 
tover the obligations of the contract. You have produced evidence to show that 
rhe Emergency Board has released from the Emergency Fund, moneys sufficient 
to cover the amount of this contract. In addition, you have submitted- a contract 
bond, upon which the Union Indemnity Company of New Orleans, Louisiana, 
appears as surety, sufficient to cover the amount of the contract. 

You have further submitted evidence indicating that plans were properly 
prepared and approved, notice to bidders was given, bids tabulated as required 
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by law, and the contract duly awarded. Also it appears that the laws relating 
to the status of surety companies and the workmen's compensation act have been 
complied with. 

Finding said contract and bond in proper legal form, I have this day noted 
my approval thereon and return the same herewith to you, together with· all other 
data submitted in this connection. 

Respectfully, 
GILBERT BETTMAN, 

A 1/omey General. 

3831. 

APPROVAL, TWENTY-TWO GAME REFUGE LEASES. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, December 8, 1931. 

HoN. WM. H. REINHART, Commissioner, Di·vision of Conser·vation, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR SIR:-You have submitted for my approval, the following State Game 

Refuge leases in duplicate, executed by the Conservation Council, acting through 
the Conservation Commissioner, cin behalf of the State of Ohio, wherein the 
lessors grant lands to the State, for State game refuge purposes, as follows: 

No. Grantor 
2111 Abel B. Robinson 
2112 Della Robinson 
2113 H. F. Stauffer and 

Belle Stauffer 
2114 Louis Thourot 
2115 Wm. S. Ufer 
2116 Henry C. Miller 
2118 Frank H. Winzler 
2119 Albert H.ingenberg and· 

Elizabeth Ringenberg 
2121 Susan Miller 
2122 Emma M. Hitt 
2123 George Hitt 
2124 Elizabeth A. Kintner 
2125 Henry D. Kintner 
2126 Christian H. Rubel 
2127 Jacob Rupp & Francis Rupp 
2129 Elizabeth C. Thourot 
2130 William A. Thourot 
2131 Oliver S. Robinett 
2132 Verna Snow 
2133 H. L. Whiteman 
2134 Estella Whiteman 
2135 H. L. Whiteman and 

Estella Whiteman 

County 
Williams 
Williams 

Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Williams 
Henry 
Henry 

Henry 

To'i.:mship 
Pulaski 
Pulaski 

Pulaski 
Springfield 
Springfield 
Springfield 
Springfield 

Springfield 
Springfield 
Paulaski 
Pulaski 
Pulaski 
Pulaski 
Pulaski 
Springfield 
Springfield 
Springfield 
Pulaski 
Springfield 
Liberty 
Liberty 

Liberty 

Acres 
25 
10 

25 
160 
80 
80 
20 

80 
20 
20 
41 
80 
56 
56 

113.40 
80.00 
40 
43 

160 
60 
60 

80 

Upon examination, I find said leases to be correct in legai form and, having 
endorsed my approval thereon, return them to you herewith. 

Respectfully, 
GILBERT BETTMAN, 

Attorney General. 


