1474

OPINIONS

3828.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF CITY OF GARFIELD HEIGHTS, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO—\$9,280.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, December 8, 1931.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

3829.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF ROSS COUNTY, OHIO-\$30,190.06.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, December 8, 1931.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

3830.

APPROVAL, CONTRACT BETWEEN THE STATE OF OHIO AND PEARL SLOOP, COLUMBUS, OHIO, FOR REMODELING ROBINSON LABORATORY ON CAMPUS OF OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY, AT AN EXPENDITURE OF \$3,298.00. SURETY BOND EXECUTED BY THE UNION INDEMNITY COMPANY OF NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, December 8, 1931.

HON. ALBERT T. CONNAR, Superintendent of Public Works, Columbus, Ohio.

Dear Sir:—You have submitted for my approval a contract between the State of Ohio, acting by the Department of Public Works, for the Board of Trustees of the Ohio State University, Columbus, Ohio, and Pearl Sloop of Columbus, Ohio. This contract covers the construction and completion of General Contract (Items 1-8, inclusive) for Remodeling Robinson Laboratory on the campus of Ohio State University, in accordance with the form of proposal dated November 20, 1931. Said contract calls for an expenditure of three thousand two hundred and ninety-eight dollars (\$3,298.00).

You have submitted the certificate of the Director of Finance to the effect that there are unencumbered balances legally appropriated in a sum sufficient to tover the obligations of the contract. You have produced evidence to show that the Emergency Board has released from the Emergency Fund, moneys sufficient to cover the amount of this contract. In addition, you have submitted a contract bond, upon which the Union Indemnity Company of New Orleans, Louisiana, appears as surety, sufficient to cover the amount of the contract.

You have further submitted evidence indicating that plans were properly prepared and approved, notice to bidders was given, bids tabulated as required

by law, and the contract duly awarded. Also it appears that the laws relating to the status of surety companies and the workmen's compensation act have been complied with.

Finding said contract and bond in proper legal form, I have this day noted my approval thereon and return the same herewith to you, together with all other data submitted in this connection.

Respectfully,
GILBERT BETTMAN,
Attorney General.

3831.

APPROVAL, TWENTY-TWO GAME REFUGE LEASES.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, December 8, 1931.

HON. WM. H. REINHART, Commissioner, Division of Conservation, Columbus, Ohio.

Dear Sir:—You have submitted for my approval, the following State Game Refuge leases in duplicate, executed by the Conservation Council, acting through the Conservation Commissioner, on behalf of the State of Ohio, wherein the lessors grant lands to the State, for State game refuge purposes, as follows:

No.	Grantor	County	Township	Acres
2111	Abel B. Robinson	Williams	Pulaski	· 25
2112	Della Robinson	Williams	Pulaski	10
2113	H. F. Stauffer and			
	Belle Stauffer	Williams	Pulaski	25
2114	Louis Thourot	Williams	Springfield	160
2115	Wm. S. Ufer	Williams	Springfield	80
2116	Henry C. Miller	Williams	Springfield	80
2118	Frank H. Winzler	Williams	Springfield	20
2119	Albert Ringenberg and	Williams		
•	Elizabeth Ringenberg	Williams	Springfield	80
2121	Susan Miller	Williams	Springfield	20
2122	Emma M. Hitt	Williams	Paulaski	20
2123	George Hitt	Williams	Pulaski	41
2124	Elizabeth A. Kintner	Williams	Pulaski	80
2125	Henry D. Kintner	Williams	Pulaski	56
2126	Christian H. Rubel	Williams	Pulaski	56
2127	Jacob Rupp & Francis Rupp	Williams	Springfield	113.40
2129	Elizabeth C. Thourot	Williams	Springfield	80.00
2130	William A. Thourot	Williams	Springfield	40
2131	Oliver S. Robinett	Williams	Pulaski	43
2132	Verna Snow	Williams	Springfield	160
2133	H. L. Whiteman	Henry	Liberty	60
2134	Estella Whiteman	Henry	Liberty	60
2135	H. L. Whiteman and			
	Estella Whiteman	Henry	Liberty	80

Upon examination, I find said leases to be correct in legal form and, having endorsed my approval thereon, return them to you herewith.

Respectfully,

GILBERT BETTMAN,
Attorney General.